United States Patent and Trademark Office



Office States Faterit and Frademark Smoo

To the Director of the U.S. Pat 103506	ached documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ress of receiving party(ies):
SILICON VALLEY BANK	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	Name: Cognigen Networks, Inc.
	Internal Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
<del>_</del>	Charat Address, 40404 C. 450 F.Halt 4D
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12401 S. 450 E Unit 1D
	**
	ਚੋਂ 📖
☑ Corporation-State	
☐ Other	City: Draper
	State: UT
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country 1104
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 84020
o. Hatale of conveyance, Execution Date(s).	Zip. <b>64020</b>
Execution Data(a): Marc 24, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date(s): May 21, 2008	Association Citizenship
<b></b>	General Partnership Cluzenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement	☐ Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
☑ Other : <b>Release</b>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identif	ication or description of the Trademark:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2641569 2751940
	2426794 2680887
	2563070 2896895
<u> </u>	2446579 2906012
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da Registration Number is unknown):	te if Application or Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
P. Name and address of party to urban	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom	registrations involved: 8
correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved, o
mailed:	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
······································	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 215.00
Internal Address: <b>HF154</b>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
IIICIIIAI AUUICSS. III 194	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
and Tarana Dates	☐ Additionized to be enarged to the property of the property
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	KZ EUGOSOG
	0. Downant Information:
City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Information:
- •	06/03/2008 MJAMA1 00000051 2641569
Phone Number: <b>(408) 919-0310</b>	a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers 40.00 0p
I Hono Humbon (144) 414 4411	ERDIFERTS Date 175.00 00
Fax Number: <b>(408) 654-6313</b>	b. Deposit Account Number
	D. Deposit Account Fullion
Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com	Authorized User Name
in han	
	May 21, 2008
9. Signature.	Date
9. Signature	Duto
-	Total number of pages including cover
Susana Valdivia	sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Shoot attachment,
Name of Ferson Oistmia	272 0140 or mailed to: Mail

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Cognigen Networks, Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Amended and Restated Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>May 2, 2007</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 9, 2007</u>, Reel <u>3538</u> Frame <u>0380</u>.

Date: May 21, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa

Title: Operations Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0759